digit in the number of thousands followed by the word THOUSAND followed by the 

number of hundreds followed by the word HUNDRED. 

Note. — The following examples illustrate the application of this procedure (see 5.2.1.4.3.1 

for pronunciation). 

altitude  transmitted as 

800 eight hundred 

3400 three thousand four hundred 

12000 one two thousand 

cloud height  transmitted as 

2200 two thousand two hundred 

4300 four thousand three hundred 

visibility  transmitted as 

1000 visibility one thousand 

700 visibility seven hundred 

runway visual range  transmitted as 

600 RVR six hundred 

1700 RVR one thousand seven hundred 

Figure 5-1. The Radiotelephony Spelling Alphabet (see 5.2.1.3) 

Note 1. — The pronunciation of the words in the alphabet may vary according to the 

language habits of the speakers. In order to eliminate wide variations in pronunciation, 

posters illustrating the desired pronunciation are available from ICAO.